

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PMD38S

Push trash can - 38 liters - Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Push Trash Can 38 Liters Black PMD38S

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Push Trash Can 38 Liters Black PMD38S. This high-quality waste container is designed for efficient waste disposal in various settings, including homes, offices, and commercial establishments. Its sleek design complements any environment while providing a practical solution for waste management.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Safety: Only use the trash can for its intended purpose. Do not dispose of hazardous materials, sharp objects, or combustible waste to prevent injury and damage.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of the trash can. This product has a capacity of 38 liters.
- Prevent Spills: Ensure the lid is secured to prevent contents from spilling out.
- Cleaning Solutions: When cleaning, use non-abrasive and non-corrosive cleaning agents to avoid damage to the surface.
- Children and Pets: Keep this product out of the reach of children and pets to prevent accidents.
- Installation: Ensure the product is placed on a stable surface to avoid tipping over.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Push Trash Can 38 Liters Black PMD38S
- Color: Black
- Dimensions: (not specified; please refer to the website for more details)
- Capacity: 38 liters
- Material: Durable plastic
- Type: Pedal-operated, push lid

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Product: Remove the trash can from the packaging. Ensure all parts are present and undamaged.
2. Position the Trash Can: Choose a stable, flat surface for the installation. Avoid placing it in areas prone to spills or heavy traffic where it could be knocked over.
3. Lid Assembly: Align the lid with the top of the trash can. Ensure it sits securely and operates smoothly when pushed.
4. Test Operation: Press the pedal to test the functionality of the lid and ensure it opens and closes properly.
5. Personalize Location: Place the trash can in an accessible location for convenient waste disposal.

5. Operation

- To dispose of waste, simply press the pedal to open the lid. After disposal, the lid will close automatically.
- Regularly check the contents of the trash can and empty it as needed to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Wipe the exterior with a soft cloth and mild detergent.
- Deep Cleaning: For thorough cleaning, remove any waste and wash the inside and outside of the trash can with warm soapy water. Avoid abrasive materials.
- Maintenance Check: Inspect the pedal mechanism regularly to ensure it operates smoothly. Lubricate if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Lid Not Closing Properly: Check for obstructions around the lid. Ensure the trash can is on a level surface.
- Pedal Mechanism Stuck: Inspect for debris around the pedal area. Clean any blockages.
- Cracks or Damage: If you notice cracks or damages to the can, discontinue use and contact support for assistance.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the trash can at the end of its life cycle, please adhere to local regulations regarding waste disposal and recycling. Ensure that it is properly disposed of to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for using the GGM Gastro Push Trash Can 38 Liters Black PMD38S. We hope it meets your waste management needs efficiently.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung: Push-Abfalleimer 38 Liter - PMD38S

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Push-Abfalleimer 38 Liter - PMD38S entschieden haben. Dieser Abfalleimer ist ideal für den Einsatz in verschiedenen Umgebungen, einschließlich Küchen, Büros und Gastronomie. Die robuste Bauweise und das ansprechende Design machen ihn zu einer praktischen Lösung für Ihre Abfallentsorgung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie den Abfalleimer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Halten Sie ihn außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Feuergefahr: Stellen Sie sicher, dass brennbare Materialien nicht in den Abfalleimer gelangen.
- Rutschgefahr: Achten Sie darauf, den Abfalleimer auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche zu platzieren, um Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Gesundheitsschutz: Entleeren Sie den Abfalleimer regelmäßig, um Geruchsbildung und das Wachstum von Bakterien zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie geeignete Handschuhe, wenn Sie Abfall entsorgen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modellnummer: PMD38S
- Kapazität: 38 Liter
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Abmessungen: 65 cm (Höhe) x 33 cm (Durchmesser)
- Gewicht: 4,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Schritt 1: Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für den Abfalleimer, der gut zugänglich und stabil ist.
- Schritt 2: Nehmen Sie den Abfalleimer aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Schritt 3: Entfernen Sie den Deckel, indem Sie ihn vorsichtig anheben.
- Schritt 4: Platzieren Sie einen passenden Müllbeutel im Inneren des Abfalleimers.
- Schritt 5: Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf den Abfalleimer, um den Verschluss zu sichern.

5. Bedienung

Um den Abfalleimer zu öffnen, drücken Sie einfach auf den obere Bereich des Deckels. Der Deckel öffnet sich automatisch für eine bequeme Entsorgung. Lassen Sie den Deckel los, damit er selbstständig schließt.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Abfalleimer regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Abfalleimers und ersetzen Sie beschädigte Teile umgehend.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Problem: Der Deckel öffnet nicht

- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Mechanismus blockiert ist. Entfernen Sie alle Gegenstände, die im Weg sein könnten.

Problem: Unangenehme Gerüche

- Lösung: Entleeren Sie den Abfalleimer regelmäßig und reinigen Sie ihn gründlich.

8. Entsorgung

Der Push-Abfalleimer sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Abfallentsorgung entsorgt werden. Bitte trennen Sie die Materialien, wenn möglich, um Recycling zu erleichtern.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Push Afvalbak 38 Liter - PMD38S

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Push Afvalbak 38 Liter (model PMD38S). Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen zoals restaurants, cafés en andere eetgelegenheden. De afvalbak biedt een praktische oplossing voor het beheer van afval, met een eenvoudig te gebruiken push-dekselmechanisme.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de afvalbak alleen voor het verzamelen van geschikt afval. Gebruik het niet voor gevaarlijke materialen of vloeistoffen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de afvalbak op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd kinderen uit de buurt van de afvalbak om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Reinig de afvalbak regelmatig om ophoping van bacteriën en ongewenste geuren te voorkomen.
- Bij schade aan de afvalbak, zoals scheuren of breuken, moet het product niet meer worden gebruikt en moet u contact opnemen met de fabrikant.

3. Productspecificaties

- Capaciteit: 38 liter
- Afmetingen: 450 x 280 x 720 mm (L x B x H)
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg
- Aansluiting: Niet van toepassing (voor handmatig gebruik)

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de afvalbak op een vlakke ondergrond in een goed bereikbare zone.
- Zorg ervoor dat het deksel vrij kan bewegen en niet wordt belemmerd door andere voorwerpen.
- Controleer of de afvalbak stevig staat en niet wiebelt.
- Geen verdere installatie is vereist; het product is gebruiksklaar en hoeft alleen maar op de juiste locatie gezet te worden.

5. Gebruik

- Open het deksel door lichte druk uit te oefenen op het push-dekselmechanisme.
- Voer het afval in de bak en laat het deksel automatisch sluiten.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de afvalbak door deze niet te vullen boven de maximale capaciteit van 38 liter.
- Zorg ervoor dat het deksel goed sluit om geurtjes te minimaliseren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de afvalbak regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd agressieve chemische stoffen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en voer indien nodig onderhoud uit.
- Leeg de afvalbak regelmatig om te voorkomen dat deze overloopt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Het deksel opent niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies rond het deksel en verwijder deze.
- Probleem: De afvalbak lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de bak correct is geplaatst en niet beschadigd is.
- Probleem: Onaangename geuren.
Oplossing: Leeg en reinig de bak vaker, en gebruik indien nodig geurabsorberende middelen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De GGM Gastro Push Afvalbak is vervaardigd uit recyclebaar kunststof. Vermijd het weggooien van het product in de reguliere afvalstroom.
- Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke afvalbeheerbedrijf voor informatie over recycling en correcte verwijdering van kunststof producten.

9. Contact

Voor verdere informatie of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel gebruiksgemak met uw GGM Gastro Push Afvalbak 38 Liter!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cubo de Basura de Empuje de 38 Litros - PMD38S

1. Información General

El Cubo de Basura de Empuje PMD38S es una solución moderna y elegante para la gestión de residuos. Diseñado para entornos comerciales y domésticos, cuenta con un sistema de tapa de empuje fácil de usar, lo que mejora la higiene y evita el contacto directo con el contenido. Este producto está fabricado para durar y es ideal para cualquier espacio que necesite una recolección eficaz de basura.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este cubo de basura está diseñado exclusivamente para residuos sólidos. No lo use para líquidos o sustancias peligrosas.
- Estabilidad: Coloque el cubo en una superficie plana y estable para evitar caídas o volcamientos.
- Mantenimiento de la Tapa: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien cerrada cuando no esté en uso para evitar olores y mantener la higiene.
- Manipulación: Use guantes al vaciar o limpiar el cubo, especialmente si contiene residuos que pueden ser dañinos o tienen olores fuertes.
- Evitar Sobrecarga: No exceda la capacidad de 38 litros para evitar daños al cubo o la tapa.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 38 litros
- Material: Plástico de alta resistencia
- Color: Negro
- Dimensiones:
 - Altura: 75 cm
 - Ancho: 40 cm
 - Profundidad: 32 cm
- Sistema de Tapa: Tapa de empuje
- Uso Recomendado: Hogar, oficina, restaurantes, y otras instalaciones comerciales.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire el cubo de la caja y asegúrese de que todas las partes estén presentes.
2. Coloque el cubo en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que haya suficiente espacio para abrir la tapa.
3. Si es necesario, ajuste la tapa para asegurarse de que gire suavemente y se mantenga en su lugar.
4. El cubo está listo para ser usado. Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de uso adecuadas.

5. Operación

- Para abrir el cubo, presione la tapa de empuje con la mano o el codo.
- Deseche los residuos en el interior del cubo.
- La tapa se cerrará automáticamente al soltarla, lo que ayuda a minimizar olores y contaminación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el cubo regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Asegúrese de vaciar el cubo con frecuencia para evitar acumulación de residuos.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- La tapa no cierra correctamente: Verifique si hay residuos obstruyendo el mecanismo de la tapa. Limpie cualquier obstrucción.
- Dificultad al abrir: Asegúrese de que no haya residuos atrapados alrededor de la tapa. Limpie si es necesario.
- Ruidos al usar: Compruebe si hay piezas sueltas o desgastadas.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el cubo de basura de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos plásticos. Consulte con su servicio de recolección de residuos para conocer los procedimientos adecuados.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o reclamaciones, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Poubelle PMD38S de 38 Litres - Noir

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la poubelle PMD38S de 38 litres. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et esthétique pour la gestion des déchets.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Conforme : Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas permettre aux enfants de jouer avec la poubelle.
- Surfaces Glissantes : En cas de déversement dans les environs de la poubelle, nettoyez immédiatement pour éviter les accidents.
- Matériaux : Ne remplissez pas la poubelle avec des matériaux pouvant causer des blessures, tels que du verre cassé ou des objets pointus.
- Surcharges : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de 38 litres pour éviter des dommages ou une déformation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité: 38 Litres
- Type: Poubelle avec couvercle à ouverture verticale
- Matériau: Plastique durable
- Dimensions: 60 x 35 x 28 cm
- Couleur: Noir

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Sortez la poubelle de son emballage.
- Placez-la au sol dans la zone souhaitée, dans un endroit accessible pour un usage régulier.
- Assurez-vous que la surface est plane pour garantir la stabilité de la poubelle.
- Installez le couvercle en alignant les charnières et en veillant à ce qu'il fonctionne correctement.

5. Utilisation

- Soulevez le couvercle pour déposer les déchets.
- Pour refermer, abaissez simplement le couvercle jusqu'à ce qu'il soit bien en place.
- Utilisez des sacs poubelles appropriés pour faciliter le nettoyage.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement la poubelle avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Vérifiez périodiquement le mécanisme du couvercle pour un bon fonctionnement.

7. Dépannage

- Le couvercle ne fonctionne pas correctement : Vérifiez les charnières pour vous assurer qu'elles ne sont pas obstruées par des déchets.
- Accumulation d'odeurs : Nettoyez la poubelle avec un désinfectant et assurez-vous d'utiliser des sacs adaptés pour minimiser les odeurs.

8. Élimination

- Disposez de la poubelle conformément aux réglementations locales en matière d'élimination des déchets.
- Si le produit doit être jeté, assurez-vous de le recycler si possible, en respectant les directives de votre municipalité.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cestino della Spazzatura Push 38 Litri

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cestino della Spazzatura Push da 38 Litri. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire soluzioni pratiche per la gestione dei rifiuti domestici e commerciali. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per un utilizzo sicuro ed efficace.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non sovraccaricare il cestino oltre la sua capacità massima.
- Tenere il cestino lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare per materiali pericolosi o infiammabili.
- Assicurarsi che il cestino sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Se il cestino si danneggia, interrompere l'uso e contattare l'assistenza clienti.
- Utilizzare sempre il cestino con le mani asciutte.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del Prodotto: Cestino della Spazzatura Push
- Capacità: 38 Litri
- Colore: Nero
- Dimensioni: 62 x 38 x 29 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Sistema di Apertura: Push per un facile accesso
- Utilizzo consigliato: Interno/Esterno

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il cestino e tutti i componenti dall'imballo.
2. Posizionare il cestino nel luogo desiderato, assicurandosi che sia su una superficie piana.
3. Se si utilizza un sacco per la spazzatura, assicurarsi che sia ben posizionato all'interno del cestino per evitare fuoriuscite.
4. Assicurarsi che il coperchio funzioni correttamente; premere per verificare l'apertura e la chiusura.

5. Operazione

- Per aprire il coperchio, semplicemente premere il pulsante superiore.
- Per chiudere, rilasciare il pulsante e il coperchio si chiuderà automaticamente.
- Per svuotare il cestino, rimuovere il sacco per la spazzatura e sostituirlo con uno nuovo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il cestino regolarmente con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Non usare prodotti chimici aggressivi o abrasivi.
- Assicurarsi che il cestino sia completamente asciutto prima di riutilizzarlo.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Coperchio che non si apre: Controllare se ci sono ostacoli che bloccano il meccanismo; pulire l'area se necessario.
- Cestino odora di fatto: Pulire accuratamente l'interno con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Danneggiamento del cestino: Contattare l'assistenza clienti per eventuali riparazioni o sostituzioni.

8. Smaltimento

Quando si è pronti per eliminare il Cestino della Spazzatura, seguire le normative locali per il riciclo. Separare i materiali riciclabili, se possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania